

102學年度大學考試入學分發  
錄取生錄取志願序統計表

錄取志願序	錄取人數	錄取率	累計人數	累計錄取率
1	3271	5.91%	3271	5.91%
2	2143	3.87%	5414	9.79%
3	1938	3.50%	7352	13.29%
4	1873	3.39%	9225	16.68%
5	1796	3.25%	11021	19.93%
6	1746	3.16%	12767	23.08%
7	1725	3.12%	14492	26.20%
8	1677	3.03%	16169	29.23%
9	1624	2.94%	17793	32.17%
10	1470	2.66%	19263	34.83%
11	1563	2.83%	20826	37.66%
12	1334	2.41%	22160	40.07%
13	1340	2.42%	23500	42.49%
14	1288	2.33%	24788	44.82%
15	1284	2.32%	26072	47.14%
16	1288	2.33%	27360	49.47%
17	1209	2.19%	28569	51.66%
18	1208	2.18%	29777	53.84%
19	1050	1.90%	30827	55.74%
20	1064	1.92%	31891	57.66%
21	1068	1.93%	32959	59.59%
22	1029	1.86%	33988	61.45%
23	948	1.71%	34936	63.17%
24	882	1.59%	35818	64.76%
25	850	1.54%	36668	66.30%
26	857	1.55%	37525	67.85%
27	806	1.46%	38331	69.31%
28	772	1.40%	39103	70.70%
29	776	1.40%	39879	72.10%
30	702	1.27%	40581	73.37%
31	690	1.25%	41271	74.62%
32	633	1.14%	41904	75.77%
33	589	1.06%	42493	76.83%
34	568	1.03%	43061	77.86%
35	574	1.04%	43635	78.90%
36	529	0.96%	44164	79.85%
37	505	0.91%	44669	80.77%
38	478	0.86%	45147	81.63%
39	465	0.84%	45612	82.47%
40	468	0.85%	46080	83.32%
41	398	0.72%	46478	84.04%
42	388	0.70%	46866	84.74%
43	365	0.66%	47231	85.40%
44	371	0.67%	47602	86.07%
45	331	0.60%	47933	86.67%
46	298	0.54%	48231	87.21%
47	337	0.61%	48568	87.82%
48	313	0.57%	48881	88.38%
49	348	0.63%	49229	89.01%
50	295	0.53%	49524	89.54%

錄取志願序	錄取人數	錄取率	累計人數	累計錄取率
51	281	0.51%	49805	90.05%
52	238	0.43%	50043	90.48%
53	252	0.46%	50295	90.94%
54	230	0.42%	50525	91.35%
55	239	0.43%	50764	91.79%
56	210	0.38%	50974	92.17%
57	207	0.37%	51181	92.54%
58	201	0.36%	51382	92.90%
59	195	0.35%	51577	93.26%
60	174	0.31%	51751	93.57%
61	184	0.33%	51935	93.90%
62	174	0.31%	52109	94.22%
63	153	0.28%	52262	94.49%
64	143	0.26%	52405	94.75%
65	168	0.30%	52573	95.06%
66	150	0.27%	52723	95.33%
67	134	0.24%	52857	95.57%
68	162	0.29%	53019	95.86%
69	119	0.22%	53138	96.08%
70	129	0.23%	53267	96.31%
71	102	0.18%	53369	96.50%
72	116	0.21%	53485	96.71%
73	100	0.18%	53585	96.89%
74	105	0.19%	53690	97.08%
75	94	0.17%	53784	97.25%
76	102	0.18%	53886	97.43%
77	94	0.17%	53980	97.60%
78	68	0.12%	54048	97.72%
79	69	0.12%	54117	97.85%
80	82	0.15%	54199	98.00%
81	75	0.14%	54274	98.13%
82	71	0.13%	54345	98.26%
83	74	0.13%	54419	98.39%
84	68	0.12%	54487	98.52%
85	63	0.11%	54550	98.63%
86	57	0.10%	54607	98.73%
87	62	0.11%	54669	98.85%
88	56	0.10%	54725	98.95%
89	64	0.12%	54789	99.06%
90	56	0.10%	54845	99.16%
91	62	0.11%	54907	99.28%
92	53	0.10%	54960	99.37%
93	54	0.10%	55014	99.47%
94	42	0.08%	55056	99.55%
95	35	0.06%	55091	99.61%
96	36	0.07%	55127	99.67%
97	49	0.09%	55176	99.76%
98	53	0.10%	55229	99.86%
99	43	0.08%	55272	99.94%
100	35	0.06%	55307	100.00%